Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name:VisTracks, Inc.
Susan F. Eick	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 801 Warrenville Road, Suite 50
Execution Date(s)09/03/2009	Ou eet Address. 801 Warrenville Road, Suite 30
X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Lisle
Joint Research Agreement	State: Illinois
Government Interest Assignment	-
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:60532
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/725,119 12/005,334 12/070,976 Additional numbers at	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3
Name Xarmen B. Patti	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$120.00
Internal Address:	, , ,
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Carmen Patti Law Group, LLC	
One N. LaSalle St., 44th Floor	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information
State Illinois Zip50602	
Phone Number (312) 346-2800	Denesit Assount Number
Fax Number: (312) 346-2810	Deposit Account Number
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	2011
Signature September 8, 2009  Signature Date	
Carmen B. Patti, Reg. No. 26,784 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1460, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 023204 FRAME: 0385**  PATENT ASSIGNMENTS

WHEREAS, SSS Research, Inc., an Illinois corporation, (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR), for which ASSIGNOR has filed applications for Letters Patent in the United States

and countries foreign to the United States as more fully described in Schedule A, which is

attached hereto and made a part hereof.

WHEREAS, VisTracks, Inc., an Delaware corporation, (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE) having an address of 801 Warrenville Road, Suite 50, Lisle, IL 60532, USA, is

desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the pending U.S. patent

applications described in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto the ASSIGNEE,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

the pending U.S. patent applications described in Schedule A and the inventions and

improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-

part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all

reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may

hereafter be filed for any said inventions and improvements in any country or countries foreign

to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of the pending U.S. patent

applications described in Schedule A and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said

inventions or improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all

extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of

any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

PATENT

REEL: 023204 FRAME: 0386

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to the ASSSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the pending U.S. patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed on this day of Sept., 2009.

ASSIGNOR:

SSS Research, Inc., an Illinois Corporation

Dated: 3 Sept. , 2009

Susan F. Eick., President

2

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
(SS: COUNTY OF COOK )

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Whitney West
Notary Public, State of Illinois
DuPage County
My Commission Expires 08-04-2012

9/3/09

On the 3rd day of Supremot) 2009, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Susan F. Eick, PRESIDENT, personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Whitney Conf NOTARY PUBLIC

3

## SCHEDULE A

- 1. U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11/725,119, filed March 16, 2007 entitled, "TIMELINE VISUALIZATIONS LINKED WITH OTHER VISUALIZATIONS OF DATA IN A THIN CLIENT."
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/005,334, filed December 26, 2007 entitled, "ANALYSIS OF TIME-BASED GEOSPATIAL MASHUPS USING AD HOC VISUAL QUERIES."
- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 12/070,976, filed February 22, 2008 entitled, "PLATFORM FOR REAL-TIME TRACKING AND ANALYSIS."

4

PATENT REEL: 023204 FRAME: 0389